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NEW FIRST-TIME FRESHMAN ADMISSION PROFILE - Boston Campus -

Final Fall 

- October 15, 2018 -

College of Arts & Sciences Applications 

Acceptances 

Enrolled 

Sawyer Business School Applications 

Acceptances 

Enrolled 

Total New Freshmen Applications 

Acceptances 

Enrolled 

2017 

5564 

4595 

625 

2533 

2170 

436 

8097 

6765 

1061 

2018 

5732 

4847 

803 

2593 

2257 

437 

8325 

7104 

1240 

Race/Ethnicity 

American Indian/Alaska Native 

Asian 

Black or African American 

Hispanic/Latino 

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 

White 

Unknown 

2 or more races 

International 

TOTAL 

% Students of Color 

% International Students 

2017 

2 

70 

58 

154 

0 

556 

27 

24 

170 

1061 

29% 

16% 

2018 

4 

95 

55 

176 

1 

654 

35 

46 

174 

1240 

30% 

14%Students who took AP/IB Courses 

CAS 

SBS 

Overall 

2017 

84 

46 

130 

2018 

128 

34 

162 Age 

Average Age 

Range of Ages 

2017 

18 

17-25 

2018 

18 

16-30 

Recruited Athletes 

CAS 

SBS 

Overall 

2017 

47 

35 

82 

2018 

80 

38 

118 

Gender 

% Male 

% Female 

2017 

43% 

57% 

2018 

41% 

59% 

First Generation 

CAS 

SBS 

Overall 

2017 

239 

161 

400 

2018 

307 

134 

441 

SAT Scores 

Evidence Based Reading/Writing 

Mean 

Median 

25%-75% percentile 

Math 

Mean 

Median 

25%-75% percentile 

2017 

546 

540 

500-600 

537 

540 

500-580 

2018 

568 

570 

520-620 

555 

550 

510-600 

Suffolk Alumni Connection 

CAS 

SBS 

Overall 

2017 

36 

25 

61 

2018 

34 

20 

54 

Honors at Suffolk 

CAS 

SBS 

Overall 

2017 

133 

75 

208 

2018 

214 

92 

306 

Activity Interest* 

Athletics 

Community Service 

Fraternity/Sorority 

Internship 

Leadership organizations 

LGBTQ organizations 

Multicultural organizations 

Peer groups 

Performance organizations 

Religious organizations 

Scholastic groups 

Study Abroad 

Student Government 

Women's groups 

2017 

312 

388 

143 

438 

207 

41 

123 

29 

144 

18 

87 

421 

121 

85 

2018 

343 

443 

149 

552 

232 

69 

126 

34 

176 

17 

120 

500 

147 

105 

Average ACT 

Mean 

Median 

25%-75% percentile 

2017 

24 

24 

21-26 

2018 

24 

24 

21-26 

Graduate Study Interest 

Accelerated Bachelor's/Master's 

Graduate Programs 

Pre-Law 

Six-year Bachelor's/Law 

2017 

212 

195 

132 

38 

2018 

250 

200 

163 

37 

*Data taken from Common App 
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NEW FIRST-TIME FRESHMAN ADMISSION PROFILE - Boston Campus -

Final Fall 

- October 15, 2018 -

Sending School Type 

2017 2018 

% from Boston Public/Charter 5.3% 4.6% 

% from all other Public High Schools 59.2% 62.1% 

% from Private High Schools 3.0% 3.1% 

% from Parochial High Schools 5.7% 6.5% 

% from International Schools 13.9% 10.5% 

% Uncoded 12.8% 13.2% 

GPA 

Average High School GPA 

2017 

3.25 

2018 

3.29 

Advanced Standing Credits (AP/IB) 

Average number of credits 

Range 

2017 

13.2 

3-43 

2018 

12.2 

3-58 

High School Rank 

2017 

% of all 

N students 

Entering class with rank 376 35.4% 

N % with rank 

Top 10% 48 12.8% 

Top 25% 146 38.8% 

Top half 259 68.9% 

Bottom Half 117 31.1% 

Entering class with rank 

Top 10% 

Top 25% 

Top half 

Bottom Half 

N 

380 

N 

56 

132 

268 

112 

2018 

% of all 

students 

30.6% 

% with rank 

14.7% 

34.7% 

70.5% 

29.5% 

Schools sending 10 or more students 

2017 

Malden High School 19 

Revere High School 16 

Everett High School 10 

Newton North High School 10 

East Boston High School 10 

Number of sending High Schools 614 

Everett High School 

North Quincy High School 

Wachusett Regional High School 

Revere High School 

Malden High School 

Cats Academy Boston 

Boston Latin School 

East Boston High School 

Beverly High School 

Framingham High School 

Number of sending High Schools 

2018 

16 

15 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

665 

Top ten sending countries of international citizenship 

2017 

P.R. China 26 

Vietnam 20 

Venezuela 13 

Saudi Arabia 12 

Bahrain 11 

Colombia 6 

Indonesia 6 

Brazil 6 

Thailand 5 

Russian Federation 5 

Number of countries represented 43 

P.R. China 

Vietnam 

Brazil 

Indonesia 

Saudi Arabia 

Venezuela 

Taiwan R.O.C. 

India 

Russian Federation 

Spain 

Number of countries represented 

2018 

49 

18 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

4 

4 

45 

The top sending states 

2017 

Massachusetts 572 

Connecticut 61 

New Hampshire 40 

Rhode Island 26 

Florida 27 

New York 22 

Maine 15 

New Jersey 14 

California 13 

Illinois 8 

Number of states represented 33 

Massachusetts 

Connecticut 

New Hampshire 

New York 

Florida 

California 

New Jersey 

Maine 

Rhode Island 

Texas 

Number of states represented 

2018 

674 

75 

74 

39 

25 

24 

21 

20 

17 

12 

31 
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