NEW FIRST-TIME FRESHMAN ADMISSION PROFILE - Boston Campus -Final Fall - October 15, 2018 -

		<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>	Race/Ethnicity			
College of Arts & Sciences	Applications	5564	5732			<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>
	Acceptances	4595	4847	American	n Indian/Alaska Native	2	4
	Enrolled	625	803		Asian	70	95
				Blac	k or African American	58	55
Sawyer Business School	Applications	2533	2593		Hispanic/Latino	154	176
	Acceptances	2170	2257	Native Hawai	iian or Pacific Islander	0	1
	Enrolled	436	437		White	556	654
					Unknown	27	35
Total New Freshmen	Applications	8097	8325		2 or more races	24	46
	Acceptances	6765	7104		International	170	174
	Enrolled	1061	1240		TOTAL	1061	1240
			-				
					% Students of Color	29%	30%
Students who took AP/IB Cour	ses	2017	2018	%1	International Students	16%	14%
	CAS	84	128				
	SBS	46	34				
	Overall	130	162	Age		2017	2018
	Overail	150	102	Aye	A		
					Average Age	18	18
					Range of Ages	17-25	16-30
Recruited Athletes		<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>				
	CAS	47	80				
	SBS	35	38	Gender		<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>
	Overall	82	118		% Male	43%	41%
					% Female	57%	59%
First Generation		<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>	SAT Scores			
	CAS	239	307				
	SBS	161	134				
	Overall	400	441			2017	2018
				Evidence Ba	ased Reading/Writing		
					Mean	546	568
Suffolk Alumni Connection		2017	2018		Median	540	570
	CAS	36	34		25%-75% percentile	500-600	520-620
	SBS	25	20				
	Overall	61	20 54				
	e rerai	0.	0.		Math		
					Mean	537	555
Honors at Suffolk		2017	2018		Median	540	550
	CAS	133	214		25%-75% percentile	500-580	510-600
	SBS	75	214 92		25%-75% percentile	500-560	510-000
	Overall	208	306				
	evera	200					
Activity Interest*		<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>	Average ACT		<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>
	Athletics	312	343		Mean	24	24
	mmunity Service	388	443		Median	24	24
F	Fraternity/Sorority	143	149		25%-75% percentile	21-26	21-26
	Internship	438	552				
Leadership organizations		207 41	232	One have been to	Interest	001-	00/0
	LGBTQ organizations		69	Graduate Study	interest	<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>
LGB	ural organizations		126				
LGB	ural organizations	123	24	1			
LGB Multicultu	Peer groups	29	34 176	Accolorate	d Bachelor's/Master's	210	250
LGB Multicult Performar	Peer groups	29 144	176	Accelerate	d Bachelor's/Master's	212 195	250 200
LGB Multicultu Performar Religio	Peer groups nce organizations ous organizations	29 144 18	176 17	Accelerate	Graduate Programs	195	200
LGB Multicultu Performar Religio	Peer groups nee organizations ous organizations Scholastic groups	29 144 18 87	176 17 120		Graduate Programs Pre-Law	195 132	200 163
LGB Multicultu Performar Religio S	Peer groups nee organizations ous organizations Scholastic groups Study Abroad	29 144 18 87 421	176 17 120 500		Graduate Programs	195	200
LGB Multicult Performar Religio Stud	Peer groups nee organizations bus organizations Scholastic groups Study Abroad dent Government	29 144 18 87 421 121	176 17 120 500 147		Graduate Programs Pre-Law	195 132 38	200 163 37
LGB Multicult Performar Religio Stud	Peer groups nee organizations ous organizations Scholastic groups Study Abroad	29 144 18 87 421	176 17 120 500		Graduate Programs Pre-Law	195 132 38	200 163 37
LGB Multicult Performar Religio Stud	Peer groups nee organizations bus organizations Scholastic groups Study Abroad dent Government	29 144 18 87 421 121	176 17 120 500 147		Graduate Programs Pre-Law	195 132 38	200 163

NEW FIRST-TIME FRESHMAN ADMISSION PROFILE - Boston Campus -Final Fall - October 15, 2018 -

Average High School GPA Advanced Standing Credits (AP/IB) Average number of credits Range Entering class with rank Top 10% Top 25% Top half Bottom Half Everett High School North Quincy High School Wachusett Regional High School Revere High School Malden High School Cats Academy Boston Boston Latin School	2017 3.25 2017 13.2 3-43 N 380 N 56 132 268 112 268 112 2018 16 15 12 11 11	2018 3.29 2018 12.2 3-58 2018 % of all students 30.6% % with rank 14.7% 34.7% 70.5% 29.5%
Advanced Standing Credits (AP/IB) Average number of credits Range Entering class with rank Top 10% Top 25% Top half Bottom Half Everett High School North Quincy High School Wachusett Regional High School Malden High School Cats Academy Boston	3.25 2017 13.2 3-43 N 380 N 56 132 268 112 2018 16 15 12 11	3.29 2018 12.2 3-58 2018 % of all students 30.6% % with rank 14.7% 34.7% 70.5%
Average number of credits Range Entering class with rank Top 10% Top 25% Top half Bottom Half Everett High School North Quincy High School Wachusett Regional High School Revere High School Malden High School Cats Academy Boston	13.2 3-43 N 380 N 56 132 268 112 268 112 15 12 11	12.2 3-58 2018 % of all students 30.6% % with rank 14.7% 34.7% 70.5%
Average number of credits Range Entering class with rank Top 10% Top 25% Top half Bottom Half Everett High School North Quincy High School Wachusett Regional High School Revere High School Malden High School Cats Academy Boston	13.2 3-43 N 380 N 56 132 268 112 268 112 15 12 11	12.2 3-58 2018 % of all students 30.6% % with rank 14.7% 34.7% 70.5%
Range Entering class with rank Top 10% Top 25% Top half Bottom Half Everett High School North Quincy High School Wachusett Regional High School Revere High School Malden High School Cats Academy Boston	13.2 3-43 N 380 N 56 132 268 112 268 112 15 12 11	12.2 3-58 2018 % of all students 30.6% % with rank 14.7% 34.7% 70.5%
Range Entering class with rank Top 10% Top 25% Top half Bottom Half Everett High School North Quincy High School Wachusett Regional High School Revere High School Malden High School Cats Academy Boston	3-43 N 380 N 56 132 268 112 268 112 15 12 11	3-58 2018 % of all students 30.6% % with rank 14.7% 34.7% 70.5%
Entering class with rank Top 10% Top 25% Top half Bottom Half Everett High School North Quincy High School Wachusett Regional High School Revere High School Malden High School Cats Academy Boston	N 380 N 56 132 268 112 2018 16 15 12 11	2018 % of all students 30.6% % with rank 14.7% 34.7% 70.5%
Top 10% Top 25% Top half Bottom Half Everett High School North Quincy High School Wachusett Regional High School Revere High School Malden High School Cats Academy Boston	380 N 56 132 268 112 2018 16 15 12 11	% of all students 30.6% % with rank 14.7% 34.7% 70.5%
Top 10% Top 25% Top half Bottom Half Everett High School North Quincy High School Wachusett Regional High School Revere High School Malden High School Cats Academy Boston	380 N 56 132 268 112 2018 16 15 12 11	% of all students 30.6% % with rank 14.7% 34.7% 70.5%
Top 10% Top 25% Top half Bottom Half Everett High School North Quincy High School Wachusett Regional High School Revere High School Malden High School Cats Academy Boston	380 N 56 132 268 112 2018 16 15 12 11	students 30.6% % with rank 14.7% 34.7% 70.5%
Top 10% Top 25% Top half Bottom Half Everett High School North Quincy High School Wachusett Regional High School Revere High School Malden High School Cats Academy Boston	N 56 132 268 112 2018 16 15 12 11	% with rank 14.7% 34.7% 70.5%
Top 25% Top half Bottom Half Everett High School North Quincy High School Wachusett Regional High School Revere High School Malden High School Cats Academy Boston	56 132 268 112 2018 16 15 12 11	14.7% 34.7% 70.5%
Top 25% Top half Bottom Half Everett High School North Quincy High School Wachusett Regional High School Revere High School Malden High School Cats Academy Boston	56 132 268 112 2018 16 15 12 11	14.7% 34.7% 70.5%
Top 25% Top half Bottom Half Everett High School North Quincy High School Wachusett Regional High School Revere High School Malden High School Cats Academy Boston	132 268 112 2018 16 15 12 11	34.7% 70.5%
Top half Bottom Half Everett High School North Quincy High School Wachusett Regional High School Revere High School Malden High School Cats Academy Boston	268 112 2018 16 15 12 11	70.5%
Everett High School North Quincy High School Wachusett Regional High School Revere High School Malden High School Cats Academy Boston	112 <u>2018</u> 16 15 12 11	
North Quincy High School Wachusett Regional High School Revere High School Malden High School Cats Academy Boston	16 15 12 11	
North Quincy High School Wachusett Regional High School Revere High School Malden High School Cats Academy Boston	16 15 12 11	
North Quincy High School Wachusett Regional High School Revere High School Malden High School Cats Academy Boston	15 12 11	
Wachusett Regional High School Revere High School Malden High School Cats Academy Boston	12 11	
Wachusett Regional High School Revere High School Malden High School Cats Academy Boston	11	
Revere High School Malden High School Cats Academy Boston	11	
Malden High School Cats Academy Boston		
Cats Academy Boston		
	11	
	11	
East Boston High School	10	
-	10	
Beverly High School		
Framingham High School	10	
Number of sending High Schools	665	
<u> </u>		
	<u>2018</u>	
P.R. China	49	
Vietnam	18	
Brazil	9	
Indonesia	8	
Saudi Arabia	7	
	.0	
	<u>2018</u>	
Massachusetts	674	
Connecticut	75	
Maille		
Rhode Island	12	
Rhode Island Texas		
	Venezuela Taiwan R.O.C. India Russian Federation Spain <u>Number of countries represented</u> Massachusetts Connecticut New Hampshire New York Florida California New Jersey Maine Rhode Island	Venezuela6Taiwan R.O.C.5India4Russian Federation4Spain4Number of countries represented45Massachusetts674Connecticut75New Hampshire74New York39Florida25California24New Jersey21Maine20Rhode Island17